
TRANSCRIPT OF HIGH SCHOOL RECORD
Home Education Program

Name: Susan K. Jones                                                                       Date of Birth: 10/10/1999
Address: 123 Carmichael Street
City: Orlando                                                                 State: Florida                    ZIP: 32820
Phone: 555.393.8190                                             E-mail: susankjones@yahoo.com

COURSES OF STUDY

FRESHMAN YEAR:  2013 – 2014                  

COURSE

English 1
Algebra 1
Environmental Science with Lab
United States History 1
Psychology
Computer Science

CREDIT

1
1
1
1
1
1

GRADE

A
B
A-
A
B-
C+

CREDITS: 6                POINTS: 19.7           GPA: 3.28   

JUNIOR YEAR:   2015 – 2016                  

COURSE

English 3
Algebra 2
Chemistry
World History 1
French 2
World Geography

CREDIT

1
1
1
1
1
1

GRADE

A
B
B-
A
A
A

CREDITS: 6               POINTS: 21.7          GPA: 3.62  

SOPHOMORE YEAR:   2014 – 2015                  

COURSE

English 2
Geometry
Biology with Lab
United States History 2
French 1
American Government
Economics

CREDIT

1
1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5

GRADE

A
C+
B+
A
A-
A
B-

CREDITS: 6                POINTS: 20.65          GPA: 3.44  

SENIOR YEAR:   2016 – 2017                  

COURSE

English 4
Statistics & Probability
Physics
World History 2
Art History
Health
Public Speaking

CREDIT

1
1
1
1
1
0.5
0.5

GRADE

A
C-
B-
A
A
A
B+

CREDITS: 6              POINTS:  19.55         GPA: 3.26   

GRADING SCALE

LETTER GRADE

A = 94 – 100
A- = 90 – 93
B+ = 87 – 89
B = 84 – 86
B- = 80 – 83
C+ = 77 – 79
C = 74 – 76
C- = 70 – 73
D+ = 67 - 69
D = 64 - 66
D- = 60 - 63
F = Below 60

POINT VALUE

4.0
3.7
3.3
3.0
2.7
2.3
2.0
1.7
1.3
1.0
0.7
0.0

CUMMULATIVE GRADE POINT AND CREDITS

Total Credits:

Total Points:

Final Grade Point Average:

24

145.95

3.40

TOTAL DAYS OF SCHOOL ATTENDANCE

Freshman Year:  186 Junior Year:  185

Sophomore Year:  180 Senior Year:  180



EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Principle Cellist, Orlando Homeschool Symphony Orchestra
Shortstop, East Orlando Homeschool Co-op girls' softball team
Orlando Teen Digital Photography club
Team Debate, East Orlando Homeschool Co-op

2015 - 2017
2014 – 2017
2014 – 2015
2014, 2016 - 2017

HONORS AND AWARDS

1st Place, teen division, Digital Photography, Central Florida Fair
3rd Place, teen division, Digital Photography, Central Florida Fair
Semi-Finalist, Florida State-Wide Homeschool Debate Tournament, Team Debate
President's Physical Fitness Award
East Orlando Community Service Award, East Orlando Chamber of Commerce

2014, 2016
2015
2017
2014 – 2017
2016

ABOUT THE STUDENT

Susan Jones attends Lakeview Christian Church, where she serves as part of the teen youth group, volunteering 
weekly in the church nursery and twice monthly in the church food bank. As a member of the Orlando 
Homeschool Symphony Orchestra, Susan has performed in concerts around the state and in Washington D.C. 
with homeschool students from around the country. In 2016, the East Orlando Chamber of Commerce awarded 
Susan their Community Service Award for her work in assisting elderly residents of the Oak Hollow Retirement 
Center. Susan is an avid photographer who has had her work published in the East Orlando Clarion and Teen 
Photography magazine. In college, she plans to double major in art and business and hopes to one day own a 
photography studio that specializes in children's photography.

SAT/ACT TEST SCORES

EXAM

SAT

DATE

05/29/2016

SCORE

Total Score: 1638
   Math: 530
   Writing: 560
   Critical Reading: 548

GRADUATION DATE: 06/06/2017

As parent or legal guardian of the above named 
student, I certify and affirm that this is the  
official transcript of high school record, and all  
information contained here within is accurate  
and true.

Allison G. Jones
________________________________________________  

(signed)  

O6/10/2017  
 (date) 


