# TRANSCRIPT OF HIGH SCHOOL RECORD

Home Education Program

Name: Susan K. Jones Date of Birth: 10/10/1999

Address: 123 Carmichael Street

City: Orlando State: Florida ZIP: 32820

Phone: 555.393.8190 E-mail: susankjones@yahoo.com

# **COURSES OF STUDY**

FRESHMAN YEAR: <u>2013 - 2014</u>		-	JUNIOR YEAR: 2015 - 2016		
COURSE	CREDIT	GRADE	COURSE	CREDIT	GRADE
English 1	1	Α	English 3	1	Α
Algebra 1	1	В	Algebra 2	1	В
Environmental Science with Lab	1	A-	Chemistry	1	B-
United States History 1	1	Α	World History 1	1	Α
Psychology	1	B-	French 2	1	Α
Computer Science	1	C+	World Geography	1	Α
CREDITS: 6 POINTS: 19.7	GPA	: 3.28	CREDITS: 6 POINTS: 21.7	GPA	A: 3.62
SOPHOMORE YEAR: <u>2014 - 2015</u>			SENIOR YEAR: <u>2016 - 2017</u>		
COURSE	CREDIT	GRADE	COURSE	CREDIT	GRADE
English 2	1	Α	English 4	1	Α
Geometry	1	C+	Statistics & Probability	1	C-
Biology with Lab	1	B+	Physics	1	B-
United States History 2	1	Α	World History 2	1	Α
French 1	1	A-	Art History	1	Α
American Government	0.5	Α	Health	0.5	Α
Economics	0.5	B-	Public Speaking	0.5	B+
CREDITS: 6 POINTS: 20.65	GP/	A: 3.44	CREDITS: 6 POINTS: 19.5	5 GP	A: 3.26

GRADING SCALE		CUMMULATIVE GRADE POINT AND CREDITS		
LETTER GRADE	POINT VALUE	Total Credits:	24	
A = 94 - 100 A- = 90 - 93	4.0 3.7	Total Points:	145.95	
B+ = 87 - 89 B = 84 - 86	3.3 3.0	Final Grade Point Average:	3.40	
B- = 80 - 83 C+ = 77 - 79 C = 74 - 76	2.7 2.3 2.0	TOTAL DAYS OF SCH	OOL ATTENDANCE	
C- = 70 - 73 D+ = 67 - 69	1.7 1.3	Freshman Year: 186 J	unior Year: 185	
D = 64 - 66 D- = 60 - 63 F = Below 60	1.0 0.7 0.0	Sophomore Year: 180 S	enior Year: 180	

# **EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES**

ciple Cellist, Orlando Homeschool Symphony Orchestra	2015 - 2017
tstop, East Orlando Homeschool Co-op girls' softball team	2014 - 2017
ndo Teen Digital Photography club	2014 - 2015
n Debate, East Orlando Homeschool Co-op	2014, 2016 - 2017

#### HONORS AND AWARDS

1st Place, teen division, Digital Photography, Central Florida Fair	2014, 2016
3 <sup>rd</sup> Place, teen division, Digital Photography, Central Florida Fair	2015
Semi-Finalist, Florida State-Wide Homeschool Debate Tournament, Team D	ebate 2017
President's Physical Fitness Award	2014 - 2017
East Orlando Community Service Award, East Orlando Chamber of Commer	ce 2016

# **ABOUT THE STUDENT**

Susan Jones attends Lakeview Christian Church, where she serves as part of the teen youth group, volunteering weekly in the church nursery and twice monthly in the church food bank. As a member of the Orlando Homeschool Symphony Orchestra, Susan has performed in concerts around the state and in Washington D.C. with homeschool students from around the country. In 2016, the East Orlando Chamber of Commerce awarded Susan their Community Service Award for her work in assisting elderly residents of the Oak Hollow Retirement Center. Susan is an avid photographer who has had her work published in the East Orlando Clarion and Teen Photography magazine. In college, she plans to double major in art and business and hopes to one day own a photography studio that specializes in children's photography.

# **SAT/ACT TEST SCORES**

**EXAM** DATE **SCORE** 

**GRADUATION DATE:** 06/06/2017

SAT 05/29/2016 Total Score: 1638

> Math: 530 Writing: 560

Critical Reading: 548

As parent or legal guardian of the above named student, I certify and affirm that this is the official transcript of high school record, and all information contained here within is accurate and true.

Allison S. Jones

(signed)

06/10/2017

(date)